

Pinellas County

Staff Report

File #: 23-0602A, Version: 1

Subject:

Award of bid to Acme Barricades LC for guardrail installation along Keystone Road from East Lake Road to the Hillsborough County Line.

Recommended Action:

Approval of the award of bid to Acme Barricades LC (Acme Barricades) for guardrail installation along Keystone Road from East Lake Road to the Hillsborough County Line (Project 005210A).

- This project will enhance pedestrian and bicycle safety by installing 12,775 linear feet of guardrail between Keystone Road and the existing Tri-County trail.
- The only bid received was from ACME Barricades in the amount of \$1,880,430.00, which is 2.03% above the engineer's estimate of \$1,843,015.00. No other vendors were interested in this project.
- All work will be completed within 240 consecutive calendar days.
- The Small Business Enterprise commitment for this project is 6%.
- The Keystone Guardrail Project is funded in the Capital Improvement Plan at \$2,020,000.00 by the Penny for Pinellas.
- Funding is reflected in Fiscal Year (FY) 2023 and FY 2024.

Contract No. 23-0494-ITB-C in the total not to exceed amount of \$1,880,430.00 with all work completed within 240 consecutive calendar days; Authorize the Chairman to sign and the Clerk of the Circuit Court to attest.

Strategic Plan:

Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality

4.4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers

- 5.2 Be responsible stewards of the public's resources
- 5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support

Summary:

This project will enhance pedestrian and bicycle safety by installing 12,775 Linear Feet of Guardrail between Keystone Road and the existing Tri-County trail.

Background Information:

This project will enhance pedestrian and bicycle safety.

Fiscal Impact:

Construction agreement amount (Penny for Pinellas funded): \$1,880,430.00

File #: 23-0602A, Version: 1

005210A Keystone Guardrail's allocation in the proposed Capital Improvement Plan is reflected as \$2,020,000.00, and is funded by the Penny for Pinellas, in the Road and Street Support Projects program, in the Capital Projects Fund. See "Budget Detail Report". Funding is reflected in FY23 and FY24.

Staff Member Responsible:

Kelli Hammer Levy, Director, Public Works Merry Celeste, Division Director, Purchasing & Risk, Administrative Services Joe Lauro, Director, Administrative Services

Partners:

N/A

Attachments:

Agreement Project Location Map